

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in WA No.206/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. SHINE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVERNMENT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19431 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C)No.19285/2006

Since the pleadings are complete in this special leave  
petition, let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day in the first week of December, 2008.

SLP(C)No.19431/2006

Let this SLP arising out of the same judgment, be also  
heard along with SLP(C)No.19285/06.Leave is given in SLP(C)No.19431 of 2006 to the  
petitioners to file additional documents. Reply thereto may also be  
filed on behalf of the respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master