

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2/11 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in WA No. 206/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. SHINE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be listed "for
orders", tomorrow (4th May, 2011), before the other
matters.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master