

6ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in WA No. 206/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. SHINE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2011, has been filed on behalf of the
petitioners for a direction upon the respondent-State to
keep the option to be submitted by the petitioners as per
the Government Order dated 26th February, 2011, subject to
the result of the special leave petition.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners as
well as the respondent-State, we allow the said application
but modify the prayer to the extent that the petitioners may
exercise their option as per the extant rules, but the same
will be subject to the final result of the special leave
petition.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master