

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in WA No.206/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. SHINE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19431 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

On the next date, the relevant rules providing the
procedure for appointment shall be produced.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|