

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

2006 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19285/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2006 in WA No. 206/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

er(s) P.S. SHINE & ANR. Petition

VERSUS

nt(s) SECY. TO GOVERNMENT & ORS. Responde

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19431/2006
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonkar, Adv.

Mr. A. raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the Advocate-on-Record in SLP(C) No. 19285/2006 is no more. Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonkar, seeks to enter appearance on behalf of the petitioner and seeks three weeks' time for the same purpose. Permis

sion
Signature Not Verified

granted.

Digitally signed by ASHOK
RAJ SINGH

List the matter after four weeks.

Date: 2016.01.20 10:17:13
IST
Reason: DSC of Sh. Ashok
Raj Singh is being used by
Sh. Deepak Mansukhani

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER