

Listed on :22.02.2016

Court No.5

Item No. 43

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19285 and 19431 OF 2006 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

P.S. Shine & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Secretary to Government & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“It appears that the Advocate-on-Record in SLP(C) No. 19285/2006 is no more. Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonkar, seeks to enter appearance on behalf of the petitioner and seeks three weeks' time for the same purpose. Permission granted.

List the matter after four weeks.”

It is submitted that in view of order quoted above, Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 19285 of 2006.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 09th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR