

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3534/2016

P.S. SHINE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECY.TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3535/2016

Date : 19-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K.Sasi,Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the judgment of the Single Judge is authored by
one of us, post these appeals before a Bench of which one
of us (Kurian Joseph, J.) is not a member.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSTT.REGISTRAR